PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanford Microdevices, Inc.	09/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sirenza Microdevices, Inc.
Street Address:	522 Almanor Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6750717
Patent Number:	6504429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192382301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192382300
Email: 918cve@wt-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WITHROW & TERRANOVA, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Regency Forest Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 160

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2867-1145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Alkove
Signature:	/Jennifer Alkove/

502326432 REEL: 030299 FRAME: 0188

OP \$80.00 675071

Date:	04/26/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Standford-Sirenza_merger#page1.tif source=Standford-Sirenza_merger#page2.tif source=Standford-Sirenza_merger#page3.tif source=Standford-Sirenza_merger#page4.tif source=Standford-Sirenza_merger#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030299 FRAME: 0189

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SMDI SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "STANFORD MICRODEVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIRENZA MICRODEVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2818007 8100M

010489566

AUTHENTICATION: 1371500

DATE: 10-02-01

PAGE 1

PATENT

REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0594

PATENT REEL: 030299 FRAME: 0190 09/20/01 11:07

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

SMDI SUB, INC.

INTO

STANFORD MICRODEVICES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Stanford Microdevices, Inc. (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of SMDI Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by resolutions adopted at a meeting duly held on September 17, 2001, has authorized the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"). A true copy of such resolutions is attached hereto as Exhibit A. Such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation").

FIFTH: At the effective time of the Merger the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be changed to Sirenza Microdevices, Inc.

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

C:\NrPonbNPALEB2\MQ7\1994357_1.DQC

PATENT

REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0595

PATENT

REEL: 030299 FRAME: 0191

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Stanford Microdevices, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of this 18th day of September, 2001.

STANFORD MICRODEVICES, INC.

/s/ Thomas Scannell
Thomas Scannell
Vice President, Finance and Administration,
Chief Financial Officer, Secretary and
Assistant Treasurer

C::NiPonblV:ALIB2\MG7\1994257_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0596

> PATENT REEL: 030299 FRAME: 0192

 Π

29/20/01 11:07

EXHIBIT A

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF

STANFORD MICRODEVICES, INC.

September 17, 2001

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of Stanford Microdevices, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to cause the formation of SMDI Sub, Inc. (the "Subsidiary"), as a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware; that the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Merger") and the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") of the Merger; that in connection with the Merger the Surviving Corporation shall change its name to Sirenza Microdevices, Inc.; that, from and after the effective time of the Merger, the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, the bylaws of the Corporation shall be the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, the officers and directors of the Corporation shall be the officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation, the outstanding common stock and other securities of the Corporation shall remain outstanding as the common stock and other securities of the Surviving Corporation and the outstanding common stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled; that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger and to cause such Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Sections 103 and 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and that the merger shall be effective at the time stated in such Certificate of Ownership and Merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to prepare or cause to be prepared a form of a certificate to evidence shares of common stock of the Corporation, par value \$0.001 per share ("Common Stock"), reflecting the change in corporate name resulting from the Merger; that such form of Common Stock certificate shall be adopted, to the same extent as if presented to and adopted by the Board of Directors hereof, provided that a copy thereof be affixed to these resolutions by the Secretary; that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to execute such Common Stock certificates; that any and all signature on such Common Stock certificates may be facsimile signatures; and that in case any officer, transfer agent or registrar who has signed or whose facsimile signature has been placed upon such Common Stock certificates shall have acceed to be such officer, transfer agent

C:\N:Poribl\PALIBZMO7\1994257_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0597 or registrar before the issuance thereof, it may be issued by the Corporation with the same effect as if such person were such officer, transfer agent or registrar at the date of issue; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to prepare, execute, deliver and file or cause to be prepared, executed, delivered and filed any and all documents and to take any and all actions with federal, state, local and foreign authorities and with The Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc., or such other entities as they or any of them may deem necessary or appropriate to effect the corporate name change and Merger contemplated by the foregoing resolutions and to carry out fully the purpose and intent of such resolutions; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to take all actions necessary to adopt and approve the proposed name change of Stanford Microdevices, Inc. to Sirenza Microdevices, Inc.; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions heretofore taken by any officer or director of the Corporation in connection with the matters contemplated by the foregoing resolutions be, and they hereby are, approved, adopted, ratified, confirmed and accepted in all respects.

C:WiPorthryALIB2MG7\1994257_1.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0598

PATENT

 Π

RECORDED: 04/26/2013 REEL: 030299 FRAME: 0194